Texas Sheep & Goat Raisers’ Association

Winter Meeting Agenda
December 9, 2023
Tom Green Co. 4-H Building

3168 US-67 N., San Angelo, TX

9AM

9:15AM

10AM

10:30AM

11:30AM

12PM

Welcome & Call to Order
Rodney Kott, President
Texas Sheep & Goat Raisers’ Association

American Sheep Industry Updates
Tammy Fisher, Executive Board Director, Region 5
American Sheep Industry Association

Market Update
Benny Cox, Sheep Sales Manager
Producers Livestock Auction Co.

Sheep & Goat Predator Management Updates
Curry Campbell

Agrilife Center Update and Upcoming Research Efforts
Dr. Reid Redden, Associate Professor & Extension Sheep &
Goat Specialist, Texas Agrilife Extension Service

Federal Crop Insurance, Lamb Production
Mark Boyd, Economist
Watts & Associates

Presentation of Special Award

Lunch provided




1PM

2PM

2:30PM

3PM

3:30PM

4PM

Impacts of Drought on Native Range Plants
Dr. Morgan Treadwell, Associate Professor & Extension
Range Specialist, Texas Agrilife Extension Service

Texas Section, Society of Range Management
Doug Tolleson, President
Award Presentation, Outstanding Rangeland Stewardship

Texas Wildlife Services
Mike Bodenchuk, State Director

Texas Sheep & Goat Raisers’ Membership Meeting
Rodney Kott — President’s Report

Rick Powers — Financial Report

Darci Owens — Executive Secretary’s Report

TSGRA Director’s Meeting

Conclusion of Winter Meeting

***SAVE THE DATE: JULY 18-20, 2024 ***

TSGRA SUMMER CONVENTION
Y.0. RANCH HOTEL
KERRVILLE, TX



