## **Texas Sheep & Goat Raisers' Association**

Winter Meeting Agenda December 9, 2023 Tom Green Co. 4-H Building 3168 US-67 N., San Angelo, TX



9AM	<b>Welcome &amp; Call to Order</b> Rodney Kott, President Texas Sheep & Goat Raisers' Association
9:15AM	<b>American Sheep Industry Updates</b> Tammy Fisher, Executive Board Director, Region 5 American Sheep Industry Association
	<b>Market Update</b> Benny Cox, Sheep Sales Manager Producers Livestock Auction Co.
	Sheep & Goat Predator Management Updates Curry Campbell
10AM	<b>AgriLife Center Update and Upcoming Research Efforts</b> Dr. Reid Redden, Associate Professor & Extension Sheep & Goat Specialist, Texas AgriLife Extension Service
10:30AM	<b>Federal Crop Insurance, Lamb Production</b> Mark Boyd, Economist Watts & Associates
11:30AM	Presentation of Special Award
12PM	Lunch provided



1PM	Impacts of Drought on Native Range Plants Dr. Morgan Treadwell, Associate Professor & Extension Range Specialist, Texas AgriLife Extension Service
2PM	<b>Texas Section, Society of Range Management</b> Doug Tolleson, President Award Presentation, Outstanding Rangeland Stewardship
2:30PM	<b>Texas Wildlife Services</b> <i>Mike Bodenchuk, State Director</i>
3PM	<b>Texas Sheep &amp; Goat Raisers' Membership Meeting</b> Rodney Kott – President's Report Rick Powers – Financial Report Darci Owens – Executive Secretary's Report
3:30PM	TSGRA Director's Meeting
4PM	Conclusion of Winter Meeting
	***SAVE THE DATE: JULY 18-20, 2024***
	TSGRA SUMMER CONVENTION

Y.O. RANCH HOTEL KERRVILLE, TX